a) “Equity Shares” means the fully paid-up equity shares of the Target Company of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each.  

b) Existing Voting Share capital” means paid up share capital of the Target Company prior to proposed preferential issue i.e., 

₹ 6,67,64,000 - (Rupees Six Crore Sixty-Seven Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand) divided into 66,76,400 (Sixty-Six Lakh 

Seventy-Six Thousand Four Hundred) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

c) “Emerging Voting Share Capital” means ₹ 24,37,64,000 (Rupees Twenty Four Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs Sixty Four 

Thousand) equity share capital of the Target Company divided into  2,43,76,400 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10/- each 

pursuant to the allotment of 1,77,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each to Bhaum Digital Ventures Private Limited pursuant to 

the Share Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

[...]

S-524, F/F, School Block Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, Delhi- 110092 

Contact No: 011-35000735; Email Id: jollyplasindltd@gmail.com 

Website: www.jollyplasticindustriesltd.in      

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UPTO 63,37,864 (SIXTY THREE LAKH THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR)  FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH 

(“EQUITY SHARES”), REPRESENTING 26.00% (TWENTY-SIX PERCENT) OF THE EXPANDED EQUITY AND 

VOTING SHARE CAPITAL OF JOLLY PLASTIC INDUSTRIES  LIMITED  (“JPIL” OR “TARGET COMPANY” 

OR “TC”) FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF THE TARGET COMPANY AT AN OFFER PRICE OF ₹ 10/-

[...]

(hereinafter referred to as “Target Company”) for acquisition of all of the equity shares of M/s. Sahaj Retail Limited (“SRL”) 

from the Acquirer by the Target Company, which constitutes 100% (Hundred percent) of the equity and voting share of SRL 

at a price of ₹ 354 (Three Hundred and Fifty Four) per equity share and for an aggregate consideration of ₹ 17,70,00,000 

(Rupees Seventeen Crores and Seventy Lakhs). Pursuant to this Share Purchase Agreement the Target Company will issue 

1,77,00,000 equity shares at a price of ₹ 10/- per equity shares for an aggregate consideration of ₹ 17,70,00,000 (Rupees 

Seventeen Crores and Seventy Lakhs) to the Acquirer as discharge of consideration towards the acquisition of shares of SRL.    

k) “Total Voting Share Capital” means the total voting equity share capital of the Target Company on a fully diluted basis as 
of the 10th (tenth) working day from the closure of the Tendering Period of the Open Offer;

[...]

The Authorized share capital of the Acquirer is ₹ 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) comprising 10,00,000 (Ten 

Lakh) equity shares having face value of ₹ 10 /- (Rupees Ten Only) each. As on date of the DPS, the issued subscribed 

and paid-up share capital of the Acquirer is ₹ 23,22,500/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Only) comprising of 2,32,250 (Two Lakh Thirty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) equity shares having 

face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

5. As on date of the DPS, the shareholders of the Acquirer is as under:   

Serial No Particulars  Number of equity shares  % of share capital 

1.  Pranshu Trustee Private Limited - as a Trustee of

[...]

Infosoft Global Private Limited 900 0.39% 

4.  Kishor Kumar Nadhani 700 0.30% 

5.  Srishti Nadhani 200 0.09% 

6.  Usha Nadhani 150 0.06% 

Total  2,32,250 100% 

6. The Acquirer has issued warrants to M/s. Varda Commercial Vincom Private Limited amounting to ₹ 7,50,00,000/- 

(Rupees Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) at face value of ₹ 10/- each, with an option period of 120 months from the date 

of allotment.  

7. The Details of Board of Directors of the Acquirer as on date of this DPS is as follows: 

Name, Designation & 

DIN No.* 

Qualification Experience Date of Appointment